

## **EU-DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY**

The sole responsibility for drawing up this declaration of conformity lies with the manufacturer

**INFIELD SAFETY GMBH** 

Nordstraße 10a

D-42719 Solingen

The following model is the subject of the declaration

## PHONOR LINEAR COMFORT / PREMIUM

(Ref.-no: Phonor Linear Comfort PS 0 / Phonor Linear Comfort PS 1 / Phonor Linear Comfort PS 2 / Phonor Linear Comfort PS 3 / Phonor Linear Premium PS 0 / Phonor Linear Premium PS 1 / Phonor Linear Premium PS 3 / Phonor Linear Premium PS 4 / Phonor

The subject complies with the provisions of regulation (EU) 2016/425, REACH regulation (EG) Nr. 1907/2006 and the guideline 2011/65/EU (ROHS).

The notified body **PZT NO: 1974** has carried out the EU Type Examination (modul B) and issued the EU Type Examination Certificate (771402-d).

Used harmonized guideline: EN 352-2:2002

Solingen, 01/01/2019

(Place) (Date)

Stephan Find

Managing Director